Illinois law.

Section 42.260  Reporting

a)	Within 60 days after the first year of a grant under this Act, the grant recipient must submit a progress report to the Department and the Board. The Department may assist each grant recipient in meeting the goals and objectives stated in the original grant proposal submitted by the recipient and may assist the grant recipient in ensuring that grant moneys are being used for appropriate purposes, and that residents of the community are being served by the new community health center sites established with grant moneys.  (Section 10-25 of the Act)

b)	The grant recipient must submit performance and financial progress reports to the Board as outlined in the grant agreement.  Deadlines may be extended at the discretion of the Board only in extraordinary circumstances outside the control of the grant recipient.

(Source:  Amended at 48 Ill. Reg. 3732, effective February 29, 2024)
